plans and other post-retirement benefits. This amendment requires the service cost component of net periodic pension
and post-retirement benefit cost to be presented in the same line item as other employee compensation costs, while the
other components must be presented separately as other income (expense), net. The adoption of this amendment did
not have a material impact on the Company's condensed consolidated financial statements.
In the first quarter of 2019, the Company adopted the FASB guidance on the classification and presentation of
restricted cash in the statement of cash flow. The amendment requires entities to include restricted cash in cash and
cash equivalents in the statement of cash flows. The Company adopted the amendment retrospectively and prior
period amounts on the Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows have been recast to conform with the
current period presentation as shown in the reconciliation provided below. See Note 3, "Other Financial Information,"
for a reconciliation of the cash balances within the Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows to the
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets.

Three Months Ended December
29, 2017

(In millions)
As
previously
reported

Adjustments As
Adjusted

Cash used in investing activities $(25.8 ) $ 0.2 $ (25.6 )
Cash, cash equivalents, and restricted cash at beginning of period $716.2 $ 2.3 $ 718.5
Cash, cash equivalents, and restricted cash at end of period $822.6 $ 2.5 $ 825.1
In the first quarter of 2019, the Company adopted the FASB guidance for tax accounting for intra-entity asset
transfers. The amendment removes the prohibition against the immediate recognition of the current and deferred
income tax effects of intra-entity transfers of assets other than inventory. The adoption of this amendment did not have
a material impact on the Company's condensed consolidated financial statements. See Note 10, "Income Taxes," for
more information about the impact of the adoption.
In the first quarter of 2019, the Company adopted the FASB guidance related to the classification of certain cash